
# 15 Arizona (1-03) -vs- #  Boise St. (6-6)
02/19/2026 at Saratoga, CA (Viking Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Holder, Rylie (2-0)
Loss: Rose, Julianne (1-4)
HBP: Bauer, Olivia
PB: Jenkins, Talia (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Vince Price First: Smokey Edds Third Base: Alvin Jenkins 
Start: 11:43 AM   Time: 3:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Arizona 1 6 0 0 1 3 11 14 0
Boise St. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3

Arizona 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shockey, Regan cf 4 4 3 0 1 0 0
Trice, Sereniti 2b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Biehl, Tayler ss 5 1 3 4 0 0 1
    Daley, Molli PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stewart, Sydney c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jenkins, Grace rf 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
    Escobar, Kiki PR/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas, Kez 1b/PH 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Kavanagh, Emma dp 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Sniffen, Jenna 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
Duke, Addison lf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
    Holder, Rylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 14 8 7 3 10

2B: Kavanagh, Emma (1); Biehl, Tayler (1)
HR: Kavanagh, Emma (1)
SB: Trice, Sereniti (1); Shockey, Regan (2); Duke, Addison (1)
HBP: Lucas, Kez (1)
DP: 1

Boise St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Penberthy, Kate 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flindt, Mya dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Southerland, Quinn cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Vieira, Kaylee rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Marissa lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Stroh, Skylar 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Farmer, Hollie 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jenkins, Talia c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Peffley, Grace rf/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Crider, Jorja PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hughes, Chloe ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Bauer, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNamara, Loula-Rae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duran, Charley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 4 2 5 5 6

E: Hughes, Chloe (3)
DP: 1

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Berry, Jenae 0.1 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 26
Holder, Rylie (W, 2-0) 5.2 4 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 20 21 7 4 77
Totals 4 2 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 21 26 8 4 103

Boise St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rose, Julianne (L, 1-4) 1.2 7 7 7 4 2 2 0 0 0 10 14 0 1 52
Bauer, Olivia 2.1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 11 12 1 5 48
McNamara, Loula-Rae 1.2 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 3 47
Duran, Charley 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Totals 14 11 8 7 3 3 0 1 0 31 39 3 9 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 1st ARI BSU
Shockey,Regan walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Trice,Sereniti singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-1 F); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base. 0 0
Biehl,Tayler singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); Shockey,Regan advanced to third base; Trice,Sereniti
advanced to second base. 0 0
Stewart,Sydney struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 0
Jenkins,Grace singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Shockey,Regan scored; Trice,Sereniti advanced to
third base; Biehl,Tayler advanced to second base. 1 0
Lucas,Kez grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Jenkins,Grace out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 1 0

Boise St. - Bottom of 1st ARI BSU
Penberthy,Kate lined out to third base (2-2 KFFBB). 1 0
Flindt,Mya walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Southerland,Quinn walked (3-1 BBBKB); Flindt,Mya advanced to second base. 1 0
Gonzalez,Marissa walked (3-0 BBBB); Flindt,Mya advanced to third base; Southerland,Quinn advanced to
second base. 1 0
Stroh,Skylar walked, RBI (3-2 BKSBBB); Flindt,Mya scored; Southerland,Quinn advanced to third base;
Gonzalez,Marissa advanced to second base. 1 1
ARIZ pitching change: Holder,Rylie replaces Berry,Jenae. 1 1
Farmer,Hollie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KFB); Southerland,Quinn scored;
Gonzalez,Marissa advanced to third base; Stroh,Skylar advanced to second base. 1 2
Jenkins,Talia struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 2
Peffley,Grace grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 1 2

Arizona - Top of 2nd ARI BSU
Kavanagh,Emma homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 SB). 2 2
Sniffen,Jenna walked (3-2 KKBFBFFBB). 2 2
Duke,Addison walked (3-1 BBFBB); Sniffen,Jenna advanced to second base. 2 2
Shockey,Regan singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Sniffen,Jenna advanced to third base; Duke,Addison
advanced to second base. 2 2
Trice,Sereniti singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Sniffen,Jenna scored; Duke,Addison out at home, lf to c;
Shockey,Regan advanced from first base to third base; Trice,Sereniti advanced to second base on the
throw. 3 2
Biehl,Tayler doubled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFFB); Shockey,Regan scored; Trice,Sereniti scored from second
base. 5 2
Biehl,Tayler advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 2
Biehl,Tayler scored on a wild pitch. 6 2
Stewart,Sydney struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 6 2
BSU pitching change: Bauer,Olivia replaces Rose,Julianne. 6 2
Jenkins,Grace walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 2
Lucas,Kez hit by pitch (2-2 BKFBFB); Jenkins,Grace advanced to second base. 6 2
Kavanagh,Emma doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Jenkins,Grace scored from second base; Lucas,Kez
advanced from first base to third base. 7 2
Sniffen,Jenna flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2

Boise St. - Bottom of 2nd ARI BSU
Hughes,Chloe singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 7 2
Penberthy,Kate flied out to cf (0-1 F). 7 2
Flindt,Mya lined out to cf (0-1 K). 7 2
Southerland,Quinn grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 7 2

Arizona - Top of 3rd ARI BSU
BSU substitution: Vieira,Kaylee replaces Southerland,Quinn at rf, batting 3rd. 7 2
BSU position change: Peffley,Grace now playing cf from rf 7 2
Duke,Addison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 2
Shockey,Regan reached on an error by Hughes,Chloe (E6) (2-1 BBF). 7 2
Shockey,Regan stole second base. 7 2



Trice,Sereniti struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 7 2
Biehl,Tayler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boise St. - Bottom of 3rd ARI BSU
Gonzalez,Marissa singled up the middle (0-0). 7 2
Stroh,Skylar grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Gonzalez,Marissa out at 2B on the play, 2b
to ss, in a double play. 7 2
Farmer,Hollie lined out to cf (0-0). 7 2

Arizona - Top of 4th ARI BSU
Stewart,Sydney singled to second base (1-0 B). 7 2
Jenkins,Grace singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBKB); Stewart,Sydney advanced to second
base. 7 2
ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Stewart,Sydney. 7 2
Lucas,Kez reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Daley,Molli advanced to third base;
Jenkins,Grace out at second base, ss to 2b. 7 2
ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki pinch running for Lucas,Kez. 7 2
Escobar,Kiki advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 7 2
Kavanagh,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BSFB). 7 2
Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBF). 7 2

Boise St. - Bottom of 4th ARI BSU
ARIZ substitution: Stewart,Sydney replaces Daley,Molli at c, batting 4th. 7 2
ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki remains in the game at 1b 7 2
Jenkins,Talia lined out to first base (1-1 KB). 7 2
Peffley,Grace struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 7 2
Hughes,Chloe struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 7 2

Arizona - Top of 5th ARI BSU
BSU pitching change: McNamara,LoulaRae replaces Bauer,Olivia. 7 2
Duke,Addison walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 2
Shockey,Regan singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K); Duke,Addison advanced to second base. 7 2
Trice,Sereniti singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K); Duke,Addison advanced to third base; Shockey,Regan
advanced to second base. 7 2
Biehl,Tayler reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (3-2 BBKFB); Duke,Addison out at
home, p to c; Shockey,Regan advanced to third base; Trice,Sereniti advanced to second base. 7 2
Stewart,Sydney flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 7 2
Biehl,Tayler advanced to second base on a passed ball; Trice,Sereniti advanced to third base on a passed
ball; Shockey,Regan scored on a passed ball. 8 2
Jenkins,Grace walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 2
ARIZ substitution: Lucas,Kez pinch hitting for Escobar,Kiki. 8 2
Lucas,Kez grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 8 2

Boise St. - Bottom of 5th ARI BSU
ARIZ position change: Lucas,Kez remains in the game at 1b 8 2
Penberthy,Kate grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKFBFF). 8 2
Flindt,Mya flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 8 2
Vieira,Kaylee singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 8 2
Gonzalez,Marissa flied out to rf (0-0). 8 2

Arizona - Top of 6th ARI BSU
Kavanagh,Emma grounded out to c, unassisted (2-2 BKFB). 8 2
Sniffen,Jenna flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 8 2
Duke,Addison walked (3-1 FBBBB). 8 2
Shockey,Regan singled to short (1-0 B); Duke,Addison advanced from first base to third base on play and a
throwing error by Hughes,Chloe (E6). 8 2
BSU pitching change: Duran,Charley replaces McNamara,LoulaRae. 8 2



Shockey,Regan stole second base; Duke,Addison stole home, scored, unearned. 9 2
Trice,Sereniti reached on an error by Hughes,Chloe (E6) (0-1 K); Shockey,Regan advanced to third base. 9 2
Trice,Sereniti stole second base. 9 2
Biehl,Tayler singled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 KBS); Shockey,Regan scored, unearned; Trice,Sereniti scored
from second base, unearned. 11 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boise St. - Bottom of 6th ARI BSU
Stroh,Skylar struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFFFS). 11 2
Farmer,Hollie flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 11 2
Jenkins,Talia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 2
BSU substitution: Crider,Jorja pinch hitting for Peffley,Grace. 11 2
Crider,Jorja struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 11 2


